

City of Jonesboro

900 West Monroe Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda Public Services Council Committee

Monday, September 10, 2012 4:00 PM Huntington Building

1. Call To Order

2. Approval of minutes

MIN-12:063 Minutes for the Public Services Committee meeting on August 13, 2012

Attachments: Minutes

3. New Business

Resolutions To Be Introduced

RES-12:145 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH BARRE LANDSCAPE

CONSTRUCTION AND THE CITY OF JONESBORO

Sponsors: Parks & Recreation

<u>Attachments:</u> Contract with Barre Landscape

Bid Barre Construction Lewellen Playground

barre cert of insurance

RES-12:146 A RESOLUTION TO CONTRACT WITH WINGS TO GO FOR SPONSORSHIP OF A

OUTFIELD SIGN AT SOUTHSIDE SOFTBALL COMPLEX

Sponsors: Parks & Recreation

Attachments: Wings to Go

RES-12:149 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

TO ENTER INTO A LEASE AGREEMENT WITH SOUTHWEST CHURCH OF CHRIST

Sponsors: Mayor's Office

<u>Attachments:</u> Southwest Church of Christ Lease

RES-12:158 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ENTER INTO AN

AGREEMENT WITH FISHER & ARNOLD, INC. TO PERFORM PROFESSIONAL

SERVICES

Sponsors: Parks & Recreation

Attachments: jonesboro campbell park revised

RES-12:160 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO

CONTRACT WITH BRACKETT KRENNERICH ARCHITECTS FOR THE EARL BELL SHOWER AND BATHROOM RENOVATIONS FOR DISASTER RELIEF

PREPAREDNESS

Sponsors: Parks & Recreation

<u>Attachments:</u> Brackett Krennerich Contract Earl Bell Ike Grant

- 4. Pending Items
- 5. Other Business
- 6. Public Comments
- 7. Adjournment